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ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHE MOIOTHTAS &
ASOAAEIAS TPOBIMON KQA. ENTYMOY : E-16-02 EKAOSH: 5

BRC, FSSC 22000 MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN HM/NIA: I0OYNIOX 2023

Nepiypaen Mpoidévrog: TZIMENI (XEAMIMA 'H TPIFQNEAAA) 2MOPOX

Product description: FENUGREEK WHOLE

MpoéAeguon/ Origin: Ivdia/ India

Botaviki ovopaocia/ Botanical name: Trigonella foenum-graecum

Zuokevaoia: AgeuTEPOYEVAG OUOKEUQTIO XAPTOKIBWTIO i XAPTIVO oaki/ MpwToyevig
ouokeuaoia TTAAOTIK ouokeuaoia (KATGAANAN yia dueon emo@r pe Tpo@Iual)
OUOKEUAOHEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKES TTEPIBAAAOVTOG (25 KQ)

Packaging: Secondary packaging carton box or carton bag/ Primary packaging
plastic bag (appropriate for direct food contact!) packed in normal ambient conditions
(25 ko)

1 Z0pewva pe Tnv EBvIkA kai Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation 1X for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aldpkeia {wnNg: 2 Xpovia atrd TNV nUEPOPNVIa TTapaywynig f 0TTwe opifeTal atrd Tov
TTPOPNOEUTH, OTIC EVOEDEIYUEVEG OUVOAKES TTOU avVAPEPOVTAI TTAPAKATW.

Shelf life: 2 years from production date or as defined by the producer if proper
storage provided (see below the storage conditions).

ZuvOnkeg amroBnkeuong: Aiatnpeital o€ KavovikéG ouvlnkeg TrepIBaAlovTog, o€
MEPOG dpooepd Kal oKiEPO (PEyioTn Bepuokpacia ouviApnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypacia 65%).
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ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHE MOIOTHTAS &
ASOAAEIAS TPOBIMON KQA. ENTYMOY : E-16-02 EKAOSH: 5

BRC, FSSC 22000 MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN HM/NIA: I0OYNIOX 2023

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal o€ Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOC PHE OXAMATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKr o€ ETAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATOOTAUOTA TPOQiHwY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.d.
Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc

AvdAuon XapakTnploTIKWwV TPoidvrtog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

Z0vleon: Tolpévi OTTOPOG (XEAUTTA i} TPIYWVEAAQ) ATTOENPAUEVOG.

Ingredients: Fenugreek seed dried.

DuoiKkd XapaKTNPICTIKA/

Physical charasteristics KaBapdtnta/ Purity: 99% Min
TuTTiKr TOU TTPOIGVTOG Yeuorn/ Typical product taste.
Atroucia  emkivbuvwy  Eévwv  cwudTtwv/  Absence
hazardous of foreign materials.

ATtrouaia evtopwy / Absence of insects.
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ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &
AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTNOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH: 5
MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN HM/NIA: I0OYNIOX 2023

BioAoyiKd XOpOoKTNPIOTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/:

XNUIKA XapOoKTNPICTIKA

Chemical characteristics/:

OMX/ TPC: max 10° cfu/g

MUknNTeC-ZUpeg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10* cfu/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: atroucia oTta 259 - absent/ 25¢g
*OUMQWVA HE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPODIAYPAPEG TTOU EXEI
Béoel n eTaipeia pag/ according to internal specification

of our company.

Yypagoia / moisture: max 8%

Téppa/ Ash: max 7%

Téppa adidAuTtn o€ ofu/ Acid insoluble ash: max 2%
Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

AgAarogiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5 pg/kg
AgAarotiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10 ug/kg
Qxpatgivn A/ Ochratoxin A : max 15 ug/kg

Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: ZUp@wva pe ta 6pla Tou
kavoviopoU EK/915/2023 kal OAwV Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTroTroIfoewVv auTtou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant
ammendments.

YtoAgipypara  @utopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
ZUuewva Pe Ta opia Tou kavoviouou EK/396/2005 kai
OAWV  TWV OXETIKWV  TpoTroTroiIfoewyv  autol. In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all

the relevant amendments.
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Emoiuavon:

Labeling:

MpoBAetTépevn Xpnon:

Product use:

ETtwvupia  etaipiag, [Mepiypapry TmpOIOGVTOG,  Xwpa
TpoéAeuong, kabapd Bapog, lot, ouvBeon TpoidvTOC,

nu/via AfEng, ouvbnkeg diatrpnong.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,

lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

To Tpoidv XPNOIYOTIOIEITAI WG OUCTATIKG YIa TNV
TTAPOOKEUR TPOPIUWV.
As an ingredient in food production.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHEVO TPOPINO CUMPWVA PE TOUG KavoviouoUug EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003

Tpog@ipo TTou dev éxel utrooTEl eme§epyacoia pe 1ovifouoa aktivoBoAia/ The product is

not processed with ionizing radiation.
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AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC, FSSC 22000

MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

HM/NIA: I0OYNIOX 2023

AlaBpetrTiKA €moAuavon avd 100 g rpoidvTog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:
1350 kJ / 323 kcal

Evépyeia/ Energy

Y&aravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 58,4 ¢
€K Twv oTroiwv oakyapa/ of which sugars 3,21¢g
NAirrapd/ Lipids 6,41 g
armro 1a orroia Kopeauéva / 1,46 g
of which saturates

Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 23 ¢
Edwdiueg iveg/ Dietary fibers 24,6 ¢
Narpio/ Sodium 67 mg

MoTommoINTIKA — evBedEIYHEVO TTPOIOV YIA CUYKEKPIHEVN BlaTtpo@n/

Certificates — suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Ailatpoon/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v
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AHAQZH AAAEPIIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information Present as Traces (Ixvn)
according to European legislation ingredient (No trace < detection
(Trapoucia wg | limit)
OUOTATIKO)
Yes/ No YES mg/kg NO

Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, spelt,
kamut and products thereof / ZITnp& TTOU TTEPIEXOUV
yAouTtévn (dnAadn oitdpl, aikaAn, kpiBapl, Bpwun, NO NO
oitog oTréATa, o1ITnPd kamut f o1 UBPIBIKEC TOUG
TTOIKIAIEC Kal TTpoiovVTa e BAon Ta o1Tnped autd)
Crustaceans and products thereof / Kapkivo€gidn kai
TTpoIiovTa PE BAoN Ta KAPKIVOEIDN NO NO
Eggs and product thereof / Auya kai TTpoidvTa Je
Bdon Ta auya NO NO
Fish and products thereof / Wdapia kai Trpoidvta e
Bdon Ta wapia NO NO
Peanuts and products thereof/ Apayideg kai
TTPOIOVTA PE BACN TIG ApaXideg NO NO
Soybeans and products thereof / Zéyia kai TTpoiévTa
ME BAon Tn odyia NO NO
Milk and products thereof (including lactose) / F'aAa
Kal TTpoiovTa pe Baon 10 yaAa NO NO
(ouptrepiAauBavopévne TnS AakTolng)
Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan,
Brazil nut, pistachio, macadamia) and products
thereof /Kaptroi pe k€Aupog, dnAadr auuydala,
(POUVTOUKIA, KOPUDIa NO NO

Kapudia avakapdiwdwy, Kapudia TTeKAv, Kapudia
Bpadiiag, euoTikia KEAUQWTA, KapTToi Jakadapiag
Kal Kapudia KouivaAavT kai TrpoidvTa pe Bdon ta
avwTéEPW
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Celery and products thereof / Z€AIvo kai TTpoidvTa pe NO NO
Bdon 10 g€AIvo
Mustard and products thereof / MouoTépda Kai NO NO
TTpoiévTa pe Baon Tn pouoTapda
Sesame and product thereof / Zmmépol onoauiou Kai NO NO
TTpoiévTa PE BAON TOUG OTTOPOUC ONOANIOU
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of
more than 10 mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Aio&gidio NO NO
TOU B€iou Kal TTaPAYwWYa O€ CUYKEVTPWON
MeyaAUTepn a1td 10 mg/kg ekppalouevn we SO2
Lupine and products thereof/ AoUTTivo kai TTpoiovTa NO NO
ME BAon TO AoUTTIVO
Molluscs and products thereof/ MaAdkia kai NO NO
TTpoiévTa PE BAon Ta YaAdkia




Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.

When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component

Nuts in Bulk

( Applies when bought in small

quantities that need re-packaging )

In Product |Processed |Handled

inSame  |on Site

Equipment
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO YES YES
EGGS or its derivatives NO NC NO
FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO
MOLLUSCS NO NO NO
PEANUTS or derivatives NO YES YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO YES YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO YES YES
NUTS, tree nuts; NO YES YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO YES YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO YES YES
thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO YES YES
SULPHITES =10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO YES YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO




